Date: June 25, 2021

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Lily Alvarado to the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Chapter 53.03 of Milwaukee County General Ordinances, I am hereby appointing Lily Alvarado to the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging (COA). Ms. Alvarado is a senior bilingual small business consultant for the Wisconsin Women's Business Initiative Corporation (WWBIC). She brings a strong connection to the LatinX community. She will be an advocate for Hispanic residents in ensuring there is a voice when decisions are being made that affect seniors in Milwaukee County. She will fill the role of a suburban county resident on the COA. I look forward to her leadership on the Commission.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Commission: Milwaukee County Commission on Aging

Type: Appointment

Appointee: Lily Alvarado

Role: Suburban County Resident, Commission on Aging

Replacing: N/A

Relative File No/s: 21-586

Term Expiration: July 30, 2024

Code or Statute: Chapter 53 of the Milwaukee County Code of General

Ordinances

Hyperlink / Webpage: Chapter 53 of the Milwaukee County Code of General

Ordinances

Milwaukee County Department on Aging

A copy of the resume of Ms. Alvarado, who resides in the Greenfield, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Felesia Martin, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs Strategic Planning Committee Shakita LaGrant-McClain, Director of Department of Health and Human Services Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Allyson Smith, Committee Coordinator, Health and Human Needs Committee Lily Alvarado